#### GRUPPOMONTEPASCHI



This material is not for distribution or publication, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia). This material does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States. The securities mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"). The securities mentioned herein may not be offered, sold or delivered within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. persons (as such term is defined in Regulation S under the Securities Act) except pursuant to an applicable exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States. The distribution of this material in certain jurisdictions may be restricted by law. The information contained herein is not for publication or distribution in or into Canada, Japan or Australia and does not constitute or form a part of any an offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in Canada, Japan or Australia.

### PRESS RELEASE

# Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena starts a JV with Lehman Brothers (Europe) and Caf 30% of Mps Gestione Crediti Banca sold for EUR 30 mln

The purpose of the deal is the setting up of a first-level player in Italy

Siena, July 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2008 - Today Banca Monte dei Paschi di Siena signed an agreement to sell to Lehman Brothers International (Europe) and Caf SpA a 30% stake in Mps Gestione Crediti Banca, a member of the Montepaschi Group which specializes in the management and recovery of non-performing loans. The transfer will take place through an ad-hoc company owned on a fifty-fifty basis by Lehman Brothers and Caf – the latter being a major financial group that specializes in the valuation, acquisition and recovery of impaired loans. The purpose of the deal is the setting up of a first-level Italian player in this sector.

As set forth in the above-mentioned agreement, BMPS will be paid EUR 30 mln for the sale, based on a total valuation of EUR 100 mln for the company being sold.

The agreement also includes mutual put and call rights, to be exercised mostly by the end of July 2009 at a price to be determined by taking into account both the original selling price and the profit earned during the period.

This deal is part of a broader strategic plan to strenghten Mps Gestione Crediti, as the

NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES, AUSTRALIA, CANADA OR JAPAN

## **GRUPPOMONTEPASCHI**



company will be enhanced through the contribution of specific expertise by Lehman Brothers and CAF.

As set forth in the agreement (and pending the granting of all the authorizations required by law), the stake in Mps Gestione Crediti shall be transferred to the new company and the selling price shall be paid to BMPS by the end of 2008.

## For further information please contact:

Media Relations

David Rossi

Tel. +39 0577.299927

ufficio.stampa@banca.mps.it

Lehman Brothers PR Office

Ad Hoc Communication Advisors

Alessandra Fumagalli

Mobile: +39 335 141 55 87

alessandra.fumagalli@adhoccommunication.it

Investor Relations Alessandro Santoni

Tel. +39 0577.296477

investor.relations@banca.mps.it